# 505424243 04/12/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5471034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XINGEN YU	06/15/2018
YONG LIU	06/15/2018
SHUGUANG LIU	06/15/2018
JIWEN YANG	06/15/2018
TAO WANG	06/15/2018
BAOGANG PENG	06/15/2018
MAN FAN	06/15/2018
LIFENG WANG	06/15/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI UNITED IMAGING HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 2258 CHENGBEI ROAD, JIADING DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16018119

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 19175283802

**Email:** docketing@metis-ip.com

Correspondent Name: YANGZHOU DU Address Line 1: PO BOX 423

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20618-0328US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YANGZHOU DU
SIGNATURE:	/YANGZHOU DU/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 048866 FRAME: 0041

# Total Attachments: 10 source=Signed assignment-20618-0328US00#page1.tif source=Signed assignment-20618-0328US00#page2.tif source=Signed assignment-20618-0328US00#page3.tif source=Signed assignment-20618-0328US00#page4.tif source=Signed assignment-20618-0328US00#page5.tif source=Signed assignment-20618-0328US00#page6.tif source=Signed assignment-20618-0328US00#page7.tif source=Signed assignment-20618-0328US00#page8.tif source=Signed assignment-20618-0328US00#page9.tif

source=Signed assignment-20618-0328US00#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 048866 FRAME: 0042

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made and are the owners of right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled:

### MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING DEVICE AND SHIMMING METHOD THEREOF

for which a U.S. application claims priority to Chinese Patent Application No. 201711072774.6 filed on November 3, 2017; and

WHEREAS, SHANGHAI UNITED IMAGING HEALTHCARE CO., LTD., a Chinese company whose address is No. 2258 Chengbel Road, Jiading District, Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention owned by Assignor in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and these Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT or international) applications, and all national phase applications, divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in the United States and any other country on the basis of the above applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in the United States and any other country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in the United States and any other country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all national phase, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set my hands.

Assignor 1 Nam	e: YU, Xingen
Addr	ess: No. 2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
By:	Yu Xugen 
Witness Signature:	Uma Pene
Name:	Wang Peng
NAME of the second seco	Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
Witness Signature: Name:	Song. Xianokun
Date: Address:	No.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District

Assignor 2 Nam	e: LIU, Yang
Addr	ess: No. 2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
	Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
Ву:	110. Yong 2018
Date	. <u>6.15  </u> , 2018
Witness	1/2000 100
Signature:	Way fey
Name:	Wang, Peng
Date:	2018-6-15
	No.2258 Chengbel Road, Jiading District
	Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
Witness	Kon we waster them.
* **	Sorg . Xiao kun
Name:	Sang. Xiao kun
Date;	Dor 8 - 6 - 05
	No.2258 Chengbel Road, Jiading District
	MICHAEL MARROW MY AND

Assignor 3	Name:	LIU, Shuguang
	Address:	No. 2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
		Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
	Ву;	Lin shing army
	Date:	<u>6-(5</u> , 2018
Witness		
Sign	ature:	Way Peng.
	Vame:	wang. Yeng
	Date:	2018-605
Ado	dress: No	5.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
	Sh	nanghai, 201807, P.R. China
Witness		Cana was been
Sign	ature:	009 · x.as rac
4	lame:	Song. Xiao kun Song. Xiao kun
	Date:	rastus
Adı	dress: <u>No</u>	o 2258 Chengbel Road, Jiading District
	c h	ranghal 201807 P.R. China

Assignor 4	Name:	YANG, Jiwen
	Address	No. 2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
		Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
	Ву:	Yang, Jiven
	Date	<u>6:15</u> ,2018
Witness		
	Signature:	Wany Peng
	Name:	Wong Penj
	Date:	7018-6-15
	Address: N	lo.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
	<u></u>	Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
Witness		
	Signature:	borg. Xiao kun
	Name:	Sory. Xianokun 2018-615
	Date:	2018-615
		lo.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
	S	hanghai, 201807, P.R. China

Assignor 5	Name:	WANG, Tap
į	Address:	No. 2258 Chengbel Road, Jiading District
		Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
Ĭ	Ву:	WANG. Tao
1	Date:	6-15 , 2018
	2002	
Witness		
Signa	ture:	Wang Feng
N	ame:	Wang Peng
E	Date:	2018-6-15
Add	ress: No	2258 Changbei Road, Jiading District
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	nanghai, 201807, P.R. China
Witness		William Sakamatana
Signa	ture:	Song. Xiaokun
N	ame:	Song, Xiaokun Song, Xiaokun
	Date:	2018.6.15
Add	ress: No	o 2268 Chengbel Road, Jiading District
		1 1 56450T D D 201

Assignor 6 Nar	me: PENG, Baogang
Add	dress: No. 2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
	Sharighar, 201007; P.R. China
Ву:	PENG, Baogary
Dat	e: <u>2018. 6.15</u> , 2018
Witness	
Signature	: Wany Pery
Name	: Wang Peng
Date	
Address	No.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
	Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
Witness	
Signature	Sorg Xiaokun
Name	: Song. Xiaokun : Song. Xiaokun
Date	7018.6.5
Address	
	Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China

Page 7 of 10

Assignor 7 N	ame: FAN, Man
····	
A	ddress: No. 2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
	Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
: B	y FAN, Man
Q	ate: <u>7018 6 . 15</u> , 2018
Witness	
Signate	ire: Wang feng
	G D .
Na	
Di	ate: <u>218-6.15</u>
Addre	ss: No.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
	Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
We the second	
Witness	mana an ann an t-
Signate	ire: Sorg. Xiao kun
Nar	ne: Song. Xiaw Kun
'n	ate: 7018-6-65
	ss: No.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
Hare	Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
	7500 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750 750

Assignor 8	Name:	WANG, Lifeng
	Address	No. 2258 Chenghei Road, Jiading District
		Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
	Ву	W&Mo, Lifeng
	Date:	<u>2018. b. C</u> , 2018
Samo . 200		
Witness	Signature: <u> </u>	Llarg Kenj
	Name:	Wang. Peng
	Date:	2018-6-15
	Address: <u>N</u>	lo 2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
	S	hanghal, 201807, P.R. China
Witness		en e
	Signature:	Sorg, Xiao kun
	Name:	Song Xiaokun
	Date:	2018-6.15
	Address: <u>N</u>	lo.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
		Samuel Sa

Assignee		SHANGHAI UNITED IMAGING HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.
	Seal or Signature:	ZHANG, Olang
		Co-President
	Date	6:15/20:18
		No.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
		Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
Witness		
33,000,000	Signature:	Wang Reng
	Name:	Wang Peng Wang Peng
	Date:	2018-6.15
	Address	No.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
		Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China
Yal Hawai India		
Witness	Signature:	Song . xiaokun
	Name:	Song xiaokun Song xiaokun
	Date:	7018-1-15
	Address:	No.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District
		Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China

Page 10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 048866 FRAME: 0052